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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/44-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8481.80.19 
85.01 

8506. 20. 00 
8516.60.01 

8517.10.00 
8518.30.09 
8525.20.09 
9032.89.00 
9506.39.00 

Description of Goods 

Hand held tyre inflation uni ts as used in garages 
Electric motors of a type specially suited for use in computers, 
computer printers, disc drives and other computer peripherals 
Duracell batteries M918 and MN918 
Multi purpose ovens, which incorporate microwave 
convection and grill, in a common single cavity 
not exceeding 2 cu ft ( .056m3) total internal volume 
Clock/radio/telephone 
Speaker /microphones suited for use with Motorola portable radios 
Rapid surveillance and electronic warfare interception system 
Supervisory control and data aquisi tion remote terminal uni ts 
Golf club swing, training and teaching aid frame 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 
Free Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Tariff 
Item 

6306.22.00 

7305.20,00 
7305. 90 .19 

8419. 90.19 

8903. 91. 00 

Tariff 
Item 

1901.90.09 
3808.30.02) 
3808.30.08) 
4009.20.00) 
4009.30.00) 
4009.50.19) 
4009.10.00) 
4009.40.09) 
4009.50.19) 
4202.92.01 
4802. 60, 01 
6401.99.11) 
6401. 99 .19) 
6404.19.19 
8481.10.00 
8481.80.19 
8516.60.01 

Tariff 
Item 

3906.90.01 
3917.40.00 

3926.90.69 

6914.10.09 

Description of Goods 

3 only KD imperial 100 kanopy's including side panels, rail 
kits, carry bags and two banner poles with accompanying flags 
Carbon steel ERW structure casing 76.2cm dia API-2W 
Carbon steel maui B substructure tubular piling 183cm dia 
API-2W 
Component parts, regardless of tariff classification, for an 
indirectly heated hollow disc drier, imported on Tourcoing -
IE AKS0114834 of 21 August 1990 
One only wooden hulled 98 foot sai I training vessel - SV 
Soren Larsen 

Description of Goods 

Isomil 
Treflan, 

Radiator 

weedkiller 

corrugated 

Radiator ... corrugated 

Hi· impact ... microphones 
Coloured ... sheets 
Rubber overshoes 

Mukluks ... F·DX 
Tyre . . . garages 
Hand . . . garages 
Mui ti ... volume 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

FOURTH SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Description of Goods 

Acrysol I-98 
Compression fittings for metric sized polyethylene pipe, 
16mm to 63mm O.D 
Irrigation sprinklers being stationery sprinklers with no 
movable parts 
Reproduction antique porcelain door furniture and cupboard knobs 

NOTE 

Duty 
Pref. 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

985023G 
986315L 

986319C 
986548K 

986251L 
986324K 
986333J 
986322C 
986325H 

Ref. 
No. 

986037B 

986293E 
986292H 

986309F 

986320G 

Ref. 
No. 

100138J 
622352E 

210133F 

210151D 

986069L 
986477G 
740221L 

982728F 
985021L 
985023G 
986172G 

Ref. 
No. 

986283J 
986214F 

986334G 

986224C 

3627 

Effective 
From To 

3/89 
9/91 

9/91 
8/91 

9/88 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 
9/91 

Effect! ve 
From To 

7/91 8/91 

10/91 12/91 
10/91 12/91 

8/90 

1/91 

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as I isted in the Second Schedule to this notice and dee! ined 
applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, wi 11 not be pub! ished in the Consol !dated List of Decisions. 

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of November 1991. V .A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce. 


