Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/44-continued

				Part			
Tariff		Rates of	Duty	11	Ref.	Effect	ive
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref	No.	From	To
8481.80.19	Hand held tyre inflation units as used in garages	Free	Free	99	985023G	3/89	
85.01	Electric motors of a type specially suited for use in computers, computer printers, disc drives and other computer peripherals	Free	Free	99	986315L	9/91	•
8506.20.00	Duracell batteries M918 and MN918	Free	Free	99	986319C	9/91	
8516.60.01	Multi purpose ovens, which incorporate microwave convection and grill, in a common single cavity not exceeding 2 cu ft (.056m³) total internal volume	Free	Free	99	986548K	8/91	٠
8517.10.00	Clock/radio/telephone	Free	Free	99	986251L	9/88	
8518.30.09	Speaker/microphones suited for use with Motorola portable radios	Free	Free	99	986324K	9/91	
8525.20.09	Rapid surveillance and electronic warfare interception system	Free	Free	99	986333J	9/91	
9032.89.00	Supervisory control and data aquisition remote terminal units	Free	Free	99	986322C	9/91	
9506.39.00	Golf club swing, training and teaching aid frame	Free	Free	99	986325H	9/91	

## 

Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
6306.22.00	3 only KD imperial 100 kanopy's including side panels, rail kits, carry bags and two banner poles with accompanying flags	Free	Free	99	986037B	7/91	8/91
7305.20.00	Carbon steel ERW structure casing 76.2cm dia API-2W	Free	Free	99	986293E	10/91	12/91
7305.90.19	Carbon steel maui B substructure tubular piling 183cm dia API-2W	Free	Free	99	986292H	10/91	12/91
8419.90.19	Component parts, regardless of tariff classification, for an indirectly heated hollow disc drier, imported on Tourcoing — IE AKS0114834 of 21 August 1990	Free	Free	99	986309F	8/90	••
8903.91.00	One only wooden hulled 98 foot sail training vessel — SV Soren Larsen	Free	Free	99	986320G	1/91	••

## THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
1901.90.09	Isomil	•••	 	100138J	 
3808.30.02)	Treflan, weedkiller	••	 	622352E	 
3808.30.08)					
4009.20.00)	Radiator corrugated	••	 	210133F	 
4009.30.00)					
4009.50.19)					
4009.10.00)	Radiator corrugated		 	210151D	 
4009.40.09)					
4009.50.19)					
4202.92.01	Hi-impact microphones		 	986069L	 
4802.60.01	Coloured sheets	••	 	986477G	 
6401.99.11)	Rubber overshoes	• •	 	740221L	 
6401.99.19)					
6404.19.19	Mukluks F-DX	••	 	982728F	 
8481.10.00	Tyre garages	••	 	985021L	 
8481.80.19	Hand garages		 	985023G	 
8516.60.01	Multi volume		 	986172G	 

## FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
3906.90.01	Acrysol I-98	986283J
3917.40.00	Compression fittings for metric sized polyethylene pipe, l6mm to 63mm O.D	986214F
3926.90.69	Irrigation sprinklers being stationery sprinklers with no movable parts	986334G
6914.10.09	Reproduction antique porcelain door furniture and cupboard knobs	986224C

## NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of November 1991.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Commerce.